

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18180 Version: 0 Name: gang intelligence coordinator for COMBAT

Type: Resolution Status: withdrawn

File created: 6/3/2013 In control: (R)Anti-Drug Committee

On agenda: 6/3/2013 **Final action:** 6/17/2013

Title: A RESOLUTION awarding a twelve-month contract, with one twelve-month option to extend, for the

furnishing of a gang intelligence coordinator for use by COMBAT to Robert Starbuck d/b/a Blue Star Consulting of Kansas City, MO, under the terms and conditions of Request for Proposals No. 24-13, at a cost to the County for 2013 not to exceed \$30,000.00 and an annual cost to the County not to

exceed \$60,000.00.

Sponsors: Dan Tarwater III

Indexes: COMBAT, GANG INTELLIGENCE COORDINATOR, WITHDRAWN

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 18180WTHDR.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/17/2013	0	(R)Anti-Drug Committee		
6/17/2013	0	County Legislature	withdrawn	Pass
6/14/2013	0	County Legislature	Go To 2nd Meeting	Pass
6/10/2013	0	(R)Anti-Drug Committee		
6/7/2013	0	County Legislature	Go To 1st Meeting	Pass
6/3/2013	0	County Legislature assign to committee		

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION awarding a twelve-month contract, with one twelve-month option to extend, for the furnishing of a gang intelligence coordinator for use by COMBAT to Robert Starbuck d/b/a Blue Star Consulting of Kansas City, MO, under the terms and conditions of Request for Proposals No. 24-13, at a cost to the County for 2013 not to exceed \$30,000.00 and an annual cost to the County not to exceed \$60,000.00.

RESOLUTION NO. 18180, June 3, 2013

INTRODUCED BY Dan Tarwater, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the Jackson County Drug Commission recommends the award of a contract for the furnishing of a coordinator/consultant to collect organize, analyze, and disseminate gang intelligence as part of the COMBAT High Risk Offender Initiative; and,

File #: 18180, Version: 0

WHEREAS, the coordinator/consultant will work with regional law enforcement agencies and

community crime prevention agencies to assist in tactical and strategic crime fighting activities in a

coordinated effort; and,

WHEREAS, the Director of Finance and Purchasing solicited formal written bids on Request for

Proposals (RFP) No. 24-13 for these services; and,

WHEREAS, a total of sixteen notifications were distributed and one response was received and

evaluated; and,

WHEREAS, an evaluation committee reviewed the proposal submitted on the basis of experience

and personnel, ability to perform the services requested, and pricing, and recommends the award of

a contract to Robert Starbuck d/b/a Blue Star Consulting of Kansas City (Clay County), MO; and,

WHEREAS, the Director of Finance and Purchasing recommends the award of a twelve-month

contract with one twelve-month option to extend, to Robert Starbuck d/b/a Blue Star Consulting, at a

cost to the County for 2013 not to exceed \$30,000.00 and an annual cost to the County not to exceed

\$60,000.00, under the terms and conditions of RFP No. 24-13, for the reason that it is the lowest and

best bidder; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri that the purchase be made

as recommended by the Director of Finance and Purchasing, and that the Director be, and is hereby,

authorized to execute for the County a contract with Robert Starbuck d/b/a Blue Star Consulting, at

), in a form to be approved by the County
e and Purchasing is authorized to make all
any extensions, to the extent that sufficient
gency in the then current Jackson County
iately upon its passage by a majority of the
ounselor
on No. 18180 of June 3, 2013, was duly Jackson County Legislature. The votes

pino, Clerk of Legislature

There is a balance otherwise unencumbered to the credit of the appropriation to which the expenditure is chargeable and there is a cash balance otherwise unencumbered in the treasury to the credit of the fund from which payment is to be made each sufficient to provide for the obligation

File #: 18180, Version: 0					
herein authorized.					
ACCOUNT NUMBER: ACCOUNT TITLE:	008 4401 56080 Anti-Drug Sales Tax Fund COMBAT Administration Other Professional Services				
NOT TO EXCEED:	\$30,000.00				
Funding for future years is sub	ect to annual appropriation in the County's then current budget.				
Date	Director of Finance and Purchasing				